IRETON CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

JOURNEY 6: GOD BLESSES THOSE WHO ARE GENTLE AND KIND
JOURNEY 7: GOD BLESSES THOSE WHO ARE FAIR

MATTHEW 5:5 “BLESSED ARE THE MEEK, FOR THEY WILL INHERIT THE EARTH”
MATTHEW 5:6 “BLESSED ARE THOSE WHO HUNGER AND THIRST FOR RIGHTEOUSNESS, FOR THEY WILL BE FILLED

CALENDAR OF EVENTS LUNCH MENU

[V THURSDAY, DECEMBER 7 - All School Chapel
(Wear Chapel shirts)

MONDAY, DECEMBER 4

Spaghetti, cheese bread stick,
green beans, peaches

|Z|/ THURSDAY, DECEMBER 7 - Fall Musical 7:00 PM

(Preschool-8th Grade) BREAKFAST.
** This will be held at Ireton Christian Yogurt
Reformed Church, 301 Maple Street, Ireton
Please have band kids at the church by 6:40 TUESDAY, DECEMBER 5

All other kids please be at the church by 6:45

) ) Pizza, french fries,
Kids wear church clothes unless otherwise told

salad, fresh fruit

[V THURSDAY, DECEMBER 21 - 1:30 dismissal WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 6

Fish nuggets, bread with peanut butter,

8 DECEMBER 22-JANUARY 1 - No School
baby carrots, peaches

(Christmas Break)
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 7

Tavern, roll, hash brown,
baked beans, mixed fruit

8 TUESDAY, JANUARY 2 - School resumes
8 THURSDAY, JANUARY 11 - End of 2nd Quarter

8 JANUARY 29/30 - Parent/Teacher Conferences Lunch menu subject to change without notice due

to availability of products.

TRIP NEWS

The holidays are just around the corner, which means new opportunities for memory-making with family and friends. We
all love the warm, fuzzy feeling we get from giving a great gift, but let's face it: finding the perfect present for everyone on
your list isnt always easy.Using ICS TRIP gift cards helps to simplify gift-giving and takes the stress out of the holiday
season. There are over 750 brands to shop from to find that just-right gift for just about anyone, all the while you are
earning money for the ICS General Fund or your tuition account. It's a perfect way to save time on shopping and give a

gift that gives back. There will also be limited time bonuses available Nov 16 & 17 on the Raise Right app. These bonuses
only apply to eligible eGift cards and participants must have an online account to participate. If you aren't a Raise Right
participant be sure to sign up soon to take advantage of these bonuses.

Upcoming Trip Order Dates: December 11. Orders need to be in the school office or given to Donna Koopmans by 8:00
AM on order dates in your family envelope. No late orders will be taken. Please try to remind your child to bring the order
to their teacher or the office right away when they get to school, so that orders will not be forgotten or late.

The mission of the Ireton Christian School is to develop Knowledge ond undersmndinﬁ in
each of God's chidren so they can ePPecﬂvely relate Yo God, +to others, and to creation.



23-24 GIRLS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Coaches: Lila Sieck and Jorja Zomermaand

Tuesday, December 5 - Home vs Hull Protestant - 4:00
* Wednesday, December 6 - Practice 3:30-5:00
Tuesday, December 12 - Home vs Orange City Christian - 4:00
Thursday, December 14 - Practice 3:30-5:00
e Monday, December 18 - Home vs Rock Valley Christian - 4:00
Tuesday, December 19 - Away vs. Hull Christian - 4:00
o Drivers: Scholten, Hoogland
Wednesday, December 20 - Practice 3:30-5:00
* Tuesday, January 2 - Practice 3:30-5:00

Tuesday, January 9 - Practice 3:30-5:00 \
Thursday, January 11 - Away vs Sheldon Christian - 4:00 }

o Drivers: Van Driessen, Fedders
* Monday, January 15 - Practice 3:30-5:00
Tuesday, January 16 - Home vs Sanborn Christian - 4:00
Thursday, January 18 - Away vs Sioux Center Christian - 4:00
o Drivers: Zomermaand, Westergard
* Monday, January 22 - Practice 3:30-5:00
Wednesday, January 24 - Practice 3:30-5:00
Saturday, January 27 - Tournament at Western Christian

23-24 BOYS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Coach: Dylan Petitt

» Thursday, November 30 - Practice 3:30-5:00
* Monday, December 4 - Practice 3:30-5:00
¢ Tuesday, December 5 - Home vs. Hull Protestant - 5:00
+ Monday, December 11 - Practice 3:30-5:00
« Tuesday, December 12 - Home vs. Orange City Christian - 5:00
* Wednesday, December 13 - Practice 3:30-5:00
* Monday, December 18 - Home vs. Rock Valley Christian - 5:00
* Tuesday, December 19 - Away vs. Hull Christian - 5:00
o Drivers: Boothby, Hooyer, Kramer, Zomermaand
¢ Thursday, January 4 - Practice 3:30-5:00
+ Monday, January 8 - Practice 3:30-5:00
¢ Thursday, January 11 - Away vs. Sheldon Christian - 5:00
o Drivers: Bos, Westergard, Wielenga, Eisma
¢ Tuesday, January 16 - Home vs. Sanborn Christian - 5:00
* Thursday, January 18 - Away vs. Sioux Center Christian - 5:00
o Drivers: Kramer, Richardson, Bos, Dekkers
* Tuesday, January 23 - Practice 3:30-5:00
« Thursday, January 25 - Practice 3:30-5:00
* Tuesday, January 30 - Away vs. Inwood Christian - 4:00
o Drivers: Hooyer, Dekkers, Zomermaand, Westergard
¢ Thursday, February 1 - Practice 3:30-5:00
* Saturday, February 3 - Tournament at Unity

The mission of the Ireton Christian School is to develop Knowledge and under9+ahdihg in
each of God's chidren so they coan eﬁlec’rivel\/ relate o God, +o others, and to creation.



